
	

 

COMMITTEE and KNOWLEDGE COMMUNITY LEADERS 
June 2025-May 2026 

Architecture Licensing Advisory Committee 
Chair: Olivia Sprosty, AIA, oliviaraebreuer@gmail.com 

Architecture in the Schools Committee 
Co-Chair: Travis Wiegand, AIA, travis.wiegand@me.com 
Co-Chair: Angela Wolf Scott, AIA, angelaws@mm-architects.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Katie Merten, Assoc. AIA, katie.merten@spps.org  

Building Codes Knowledge Community 
Chair: TBD 

Committee on Design and Awards 
Co-Chair: Scott Schlotthauer, AIA, scottschlott@gmail.com  
Co-Chair: Michael Friebele, Assoc. AIA, m.friebele@perkinseastman.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Mary Springer, AIA, mary@snowkreilich.com  

Committee on Equity in the Built Environment 
Co-Chair: Becca Staley, AIA, becca_staley@gensler.com 
Co-Chair: Isaac Karley, AIA, isaac.karley.2@gmail.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Roy Gikonyo, Assoc. AIA, roygik@gmail.com  

Committee on the Environment (COTE) 
Co-Chair: Laura Eder, AIA, laura.eder@esgarch.com 
Co-Chair: Chayna Claeys, AIA, cclaeys@jlgarchitects.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Kyjuann Cager, Assoc. AIA, kyjuanncager123@gmail.com  

Conference Continuing Education Committee 
Co-Chair: Madelyn Sundberg, AIA, madelyn.sundberg@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Dantès Ha, AIA, dha@hga.com  

Council of Firms Knowledge Community 
Chair: TBD 

Emerging Professionals Committee 
Co-Chair: Nicole Kiel, AIA, nkiel@alliiance.us 
Co-Chair: Nathan Anderson, AIA, nathan.anderson@perkinswill.com 

ENTER Committee 
Chair: TBD 
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Government Affairs Committee 
Co-Chair: Matt Johnson, AIA, mjohnson@nelsonww.com 
Co-Chair: Corey Mollet, AIA, corey.mollet@gmail.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Michael Nelson, AIA, mrnelson@leoadaly.com  

Health Design Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: Rachel Hendrickson, AIA, rhendrickson@woldae.com  
Co-Chair: Melissa Emerson, AIA, melissa.j.emerson@gmail.com  
Co-Chair Elect: Aniket Nagdive, Assoc. AIA, aniketnagdive@gmail.com  
Historic Resources Knowledge Community 
Co-Chair: Todd Grover, AIA, toddg@mm-architects.com  
Co-Chair: Angela Wolf Scott, AIA, angelaws@mm-architects.com 

Housing Advocacy Committee 
Co-Chair: Mike Nickerson, AIA, michael.g.nickerson@gmail.com 
Co-Chair: Molly Dalsin, AIA, dimo0026@umn.edu  

Lake Superior Design Retreat Committee 
Co-Chair: Cole Strombeck, AIA, cole.strombeck@perkinswill.com  

Leadership Forum Committee 
Co-Chair: Constance Chen, AIA, constance@locusarchitecture.com  
Co-Chair: Claire Lonsbury, AIA, clonsbury@dlrgroup.com 

Minnesota Design Team Committee 
Co-Chair: Richard Baker, AIA Minnesota Allied Member, scoops513@gmail.com  
Co-Chair: Amber Egofske, AIA, aegofske@alliiance.us 
Co-Chair Elect: DeeDee LeMier, dlemier@umn.edu  

Residential Architecture Committee 
Co-Chair: Megan Kell, AIA, meghan@kellarchitects.com  
Co-Chair: John Maternoski, AIA, john.maternoski@gmail.com 
Co-Chair Elect: Katie Loecken, AIA, katie@mitlyngdesign.com  

Technology in Architecture Practice Knowledge Community 
Chair: Thomas Tumelty, AIA, tjtumelty@outlook.com  

Women in Architecture Committee 
Co-Chair: Katie Merten, Assoc. AIA, katie.merten@spps.org 
Co-Chair: Angela Varpness, AIA, arvarpness@gmail.com 
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